
Statewide Rank MS-DRG Code MS-DRG Description
Number of 
Discharges

Total Charges
Average (Mean) 
Charge Per Stay 

Statewide
1 795 NORMAL NEWBORN 250,573             1,445,964,637$     5,772$                           
2 807 VAGINAL DELIVERY W/O STERILIZATION/D&C W/O CC/MCC 206,418             4,860,968,754$     23,550$                        
3 871 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W MCC 182,418             19,817,009,007$  108,672$                      
4 885 PSYCHOSES 178,617             5,999,882,569$     33,609$                        
5 794 NEONATE W OTHER SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS 114,460             1,270,399,657$     11,100$                        
6 291 HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W MCC 68,779               5,448,229,031$     79,247$                        
7 788 CESAREAN SECTION W/O STERILIZATION W/O CC/MCC 66,399               2,905,370,179$     43,758$                        
8 872 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W/O MCC 61,076               3,367,600,113$     55,160$                        
9 470 MAJOR HIP AND KNEE JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREMITY W/O MCC 58,406               6,073,418,028$     103,992$                      

10 177 RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W MCC 50,143               4,977,115,575$     99,282$                        
11 806 VAGINAL DELIVERY W/O STERILIZATION/D&C W CC 46,170               1,257,605,105$     27,240$                        
12 392 ESOPHAGITIS, GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W/O MCC 38,968               1,710,594,752$     43,904$                        
13 897 ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPENDENCE W/O REHABILITATION THERAPY W/O MCC 33,382               1,141,768,997$     34,209$                        
14 189 PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE 28,189               3,313,323,303$     117,627$                      
15 603 CELLULITIS W/O MCC 27,702               1,161,334,157$     41,933$                        
16 853 INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC 27,543               8,255,186,852$     299,753$                      
17 193 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W MCC 25,532               1,994,917,362$     78,146$                        
18 787 CESAREAN SECTION W/O STERILIZATION W CC 25,416               1,380,280,278$     54,310$                        
19 690 KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W/O MCC 24,366               1,059,508,552$     43,487$                        
20 378 G.I. HEMORRHAGE W CC 24,233               1,400,019,884$     57,778$                        
21 793 FULL TERM NEONATE W MAJOR PROBLEMS 23,800               1,902,185,968$     79,927$                        
22 065 INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W CC OR TPA IN 24 HRS 22,801               1,715,288,476$     75,248$                        
23 641 MISC DISORDERS OF NUTRITION, METABOLISM, FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W/O MCC 22,442               1,065,692,949$     47,499$                        
24 805 VAGINAL DELIVERY W/O STERILIZATION/D&C W MCC 20,520               700,058,455$        34,116$                        
25 638 DIABETES W CC 20,092               1,077,466,620$     53,629$                        

Records with an invalid charge ($0) are excluded from charge calculations
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Per Day
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871 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W MCC 335              335              46,189,745$                  137,880$         28,905$                4.77           
470 MAJOR HIP AND KNEE JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREMITY W/O MCC 187              187              29,193,452$                  156,115$         77,642$                2.01           
291 HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W MCC 146              146              14,870,268$                  101,851$         27,285$                3.73           
872 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W/O MCC 132              130              9,811,359$                    75,472$           23,528$                3.19           
177 RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W MCC 117              117              12,602,108$                  107,710$         20,525$                5.25           
193 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W MCC 97                97                9,175,471$                    94,592$           27,227$                3.47           
917 POISONING & TOXIC EFFECTS OF DRUGS W MCC 71                71                6,737,620$                    94,896$           31,193$                3.04           
603 CELLULITIS W/O MCC 69                68                3,667,896$                    53,940$           22,641$                2.42           
392 ESOPHAGITIS, GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W/O MCC 66                66                4,450,198$                    67,427$           29,668$                2.27           
638 DIABETES W CC 52                52                3,309,140$                    63,637$           27,576$                2.31           
194 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W CC 51                51                3,412,885$                    66,919$           28,923$                2.31           
247 PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W DRUG-ELUTING STENT W/O MCC 50                50                9,004,823$                    180,096$         95,796$                1.88           
683 RENAL FAILURE W CC 46                46                3,777,281$                    82,115$           22,618$                3.63           
853 INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC 45                45                16,911,512$                  375,811$         32,522$                11.56         
190 CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W MCC 42                42                3,570,818$                    85,019$           31,882$                2.67           
640 MISC DISORDERS OF NUTRITION, METABOLISM, FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W MCC 41                41                3,774,297$                    92,056$           34,947$                2.63           
378 G.I. HEMORRHAGE W CC 38                38                3,147,203$                    82,821$           33,128$                2.50           
483 MAJOR JOINT/LIMB REATTACHMENT PROCEDURE OF UPPER EXTREMITIES 38                38                7,010,188$                    184,479$         125,182$             1.47           
870 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W MV >96 HOURS 38                38                23,001,691$                  605,308$         38,593$                15.68         
280 ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION, DISCHARGED ALIVE W MCC 36                36                4,849,055$                    134,696$         31,487$                4.28           
292 HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W CC 32                32                2,027,967$                    63,374$           26,337$                2.41           
308 CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W MCC 32                32                3,685,887$                    115,184$         31,236$                3.69           
637 DIABETES W MCC 31                31                3,647,701$                    117,668$         28,277$                4.16           
682 RENAL FAILURE W MCC 29                29                2,324,478$                    80,154$           29,056$                2.76           
854 INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W CC 29                29                5,182,675$                    178,713$         27,134$                6.59           

Records with missing or invalid charges ($0) are excluded from charge calculations.
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Per Day

Mean 
Length Of 
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004 TRACH W MV >96 HRS OR PDX EXC FACE, MOUTH & NECK W/O MAJ O.R. 5                  5                  7,311,836$                    1,462,367$      46,277$                31.60         
219 CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W/O CARD CATH W MCC 2                  2                  1,961,541$                    980,771$         63,276$                15.50         
216 CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W CARD CATH W MCC 2                  2                  1,951,111$                    975,556$         57,386$                17.00         
231 CORONARY BYPASS W PTCA W MCC 2                  2                  1,832,869$                    916,435$         63,202$                14.50         
003 ECMO OR TRACH W MV >96 HRS OR PDX EXC FACE, MOUTH & NECK W MAJ O.R. 4                  4                  3,613,298$                    903,325$         63,391$                14.25         
233 CORONARY BYPASS W CARDIAC CATH W MCC 18                18                14,131,369$                  785,076$         61,441$                12.78         
235 CORONARY BYPASS W/O CARDIAC CATH W MCC 7                  7                  5,381,868$                    768,838$         66,443$                11.57         
232 CORONARY BYPASS W PTCA W/O MCC 3                  3                  2,293,854$                    764,618$         65,539$                11.67         
220 CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W/O CARD CATH W CC 2                  2                  1,426,462$                    713,231$         101,890$             7.00           
503 FOOT PROCEDURES W MCC 1                  1                  703,188$                        703,188$         28,128$                25.00         
234 CORONARY BYPASS W CARDIAC CATH W/O MCC 7                  7                  4,827,451$                    689,636$         64,366$                10.71         
870 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W MV >96 HOURS 38                38                23,001,691$                  605,308$         38,593$                15.68         
271 OTHER MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES W CC 1                  1                  533,256$                        533,256$         38,090$                14.00         
236 CORONARY BYPASS W/O CARDIAC CATH W/O MCC 6                  6                  3,198,014$                    533,002$         78,000$                6.83           
226 CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR IMPLANT W/O CARDIAC CATH W MCC 3                  3                  1,518,706$                    506,235$         60,748$                8.33           
207 RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS W VENTILATOR SUPPORT >96 HOURS 12                12                5,787,498$                    482,292$         38,328$                12.58         
228 OTHER CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES W MCC 4                  4                  1,872,006$                    468,002$         64,552$                7.25           
616 AMPUTAT OF LOWER LIMB FOR ENDOCRINE, NUTRIT, & METABOL DIS W MCC 2                  2                  933,138$                        466,569$         19,440$                24.00         
215 OTHER HEART ASSIST SYSTEM IMPLANT 8                  8                  3,664,953$                    458,119$         118,224$             3.88           
353 HERNIA PROCEDURES EXCEPT INGUINAL & FEMORAL W MCC 1                  1                  442,221$                        442,221$         31,587$                14.00         
570 SKIN DEBRIDEMENT W MCC 3                  3                  1,325,889$                    441,963$         27,059$                16.33         
466 REVISION OF HIP OR KNEE REPLACEMENT W MCC 1                  1                  437,201$                        437,201$         62,457$                7.00           
467 REVISION OF HIP OR KNEE REPLACEMENT W CC 14                14                5,620,454$                    401,461$         122,184$             3.29           
224 CARDIAC DEFIB IMPLANT W CARDIAC CATH W/O AMI/HF/SHOCK W MCC 1                  1                  396,872$                        396,872$         99,218$                4.00           
455 COMBINED ANTERIOR/POSTERIOR SPINAL FUSION W/O CC/MCC 3                  3                  1,188,378$                    396,126$         169,768$             2.33           

Records with missing or invalid charges ($0) are excluded from charge calculations.
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Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development (OSHPD)
July 2021
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004 TRACH W MV >96 HRS OR PDX EXC FACE, MOUTH & NECK W/O MAJ O.R. 5                  5                  7,311,836$                    1,462,367$      46,277$                31.60         
503 FOOT PROCEDURES W MCC 1                  1                  703,188$                        703,188$         28,128$                25.00         
463 WND DEBRID & SKN GRFT EXC HAND, FOR MUSCULO-CONN TISS DIS W MCC 2                  2                  663,852$                        331,926$         13,830$                24.00         
616 AMPUTAT OF LOWER LIMB FOR ENDOCRINE, NUTRIT, & METABOL DIS W MCC 2                  2                  933,138$                        466,569$         19,440$                24.00         
474 AMPUTATION FOR MUSCULOSKELETAL SYS & CONN TISSUE DIS W MCC 4                  4                  1,467,748$                    366,937$         20,968$                17.50         
336 PERITONEAL ADHESIOLYSIS W CC 2                  2                  713,618$                        356,809$         20,389$                17.50         
216 CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W CARD CATH W MCC 2                  2                  1,951,111$                    975,556$         57,386$                17.00         
570 SKIN DEBRIDEMENT W MCC 3                  3                  1,325,889$                    441,963$         27,059$                16.33         
870 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W MV >96 HOURS 38                38                23,001,691$                  605,308$         38,593$                15.68         
199 PNEUMOTHORAX W MCC 2                  2                  648,889$                        324,445$         20,932$                15.50         
219 CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W/O CARD CATH W MCC 2                  2                  1,961,541$                    980,771$         63,276$                15.50         
231 CORONARY BYPASS W PTCA W MCC 2                  2                  1,832,869$                    916,435$         63,202$                14.50         
003 ECMO OR TRACH W MV >96 HRS OR PDX EXC FACE, MOUTH & NECK W MAJ O.R. 4                  4                  3,613,298$                    903,325$         63,391$                14.25         
271 OTHER MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES W CC 1                  1                  533,256$                        533,256$         38,090$                14.00         
353 HERNIA PROCEDURES EXCEPT INGUINAL & FEMORAL W MCC 1                  1                  442,221$                        442,221$         31,587$                14.00         
097 NON-BACTERIAL INFECT OF NERVOUS SYS EXC VIRAL MENINGITIS W MCC 1                  1                  174,218$                        174,218$         13,401$                13.00         
963 OTHER MULTIPLE SIGNIFICANT TRAUMA W MCC 1                  1                  257,673$                        257,673$         19,821$                13.00         
233 CORONARY BYPASS W CARDIAC CATH W MCC 18                18                14,131,369$                  785,076$         61,441$                12.78         
207 RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS W VENTILATOR SUPPORT >96 HOURS 12                12                5,787,498$                    482,292$         38,328$                12.58         
628 OTHER ENDOCRINE, NUTRIT & METAB O.R. PROC W MCC 2                  2                  668,883$                        334,442$         27,870$                12.00         
335 PERITONEAL ADHESIOLYSIS W MCC 1                  1                  297,240$                        297,240$         24,770$                12.00         
232 CORONARY BYPASS W PTCA W/O MCC 3                  3                  2,293,854$                    764,618$         65,539$                11.67         
235 CORONARY BYPASS W/O CARDIAC CATH W MCC 7                  7                  5,381,868$                    768,838$         66,443$                11.57         
853 INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC 45                45                16,911,512$                  375,811$         32,522$                11.56         
061 ISCHEMIC STROKE, PRECEREBRAL OCCLUSION OR TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA W THROMBOLYTIC AGENT W MCC 4                  4                  1,488,054$                    372,014$         32,349$                11.50         

Records with missing or invalid charges ($0) are excluded from charge calculations.
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